to insure with respect to the Purchased Assets shall transfer from Seller to Buyer at the Effective 
Time on the Closing Date. 

2.6 Consideration.  In addition to the assumption by Buyer of the Assumed 
Liabilities, the aggregate consideration for the Purchased Assets shall equal Nine Million Six 
Hundred Thousand Dollars ($9,600,000) (the “Purchase Price”).  The payment of the Purchase 
Price shall be treated as a Funding Advance for purposes of Section 6.11. At the Closing, Buyer 
shall pay the Purchase Price as follows:  

(a) Buyer shall deposit the Bulk Sales Transfer Amount, if any, with the Bulk